Q5 Series
Cylinders
Medium-Duty NFPA
Interchangeable
HYDRO-LINE, INC.
RO
CKFORD, IL
Feature Description Symbol

Indicator switches Spring extend/return
Studded rod Hardened rod
How to Order a Q5 Cylinder
Hydro-Line standard cylinders can be completely and accurately identified with a model number that encodes
construction specifications. To develop the model number for ordering a cylinder, see the following example.
HOW TO ORDER
1. Quantity
2. Model Number
3. Special
modifications
if required
4. Operating
temperature
if below -40°F
or above 200°F
5. Required
ship date
24
3
1
PORT LOCATIONS
Port location 5 is on the
center of the back face
of the cap end.
2
◆ Include drawing or description
HYDRO-LINE, INC.
Rockford, IL
QQ55KKDD--33..2255XX88--NN--11..3388--
22--NN--NN--NN--11--11--XX
119944001111223344--11
AA11557799--337755
Customer Number
(if desired)
Hydro-Line Serial NumberQ5KD - 3.25 X 8 - N - 1.38
- 2 - N - N - N - 1 - 1 - X
Cushions
Mounting
Style
Model/Series
Rod End
Style
Ports
Rod Seals
Piston Seals
Port
Locations
Special
Modifications
NPTF Ports
• 1 NPTF port size under NFPA
specification is standard on
Q5
• NFPA specification NPTF
port size available at no
extra charge
• NFPA specification SAE port
standard on HQ5
Fig. 3-2
O-ring tube end seals in nitrile material
are pressure compensating and
reusable.
Q5 Design Features
Unitized Cartridge
Machined from gray iron for